

Order below Exh.1 in R.C.S.No. 104/2025

Issue summons to the defendants for filing written statement and settlement of issues returnable on 18/08/2025.

Shirala.
Date 28/07/2025

(V. A. Desai)
Civil Judge Jr. Dn. Shirala

Order below Exh.5 in R.C.S.No. 104/2025

Perused application and record. Heard Ld. Advocate for plaintiffs. Gone through the record. There is need to hear the defendant nos. 1 and 2 before passing any order in respect of suit property. Hence, issue show cause notice to the defendant nos.1 and 2 as to why temporary injunction should not be granted against defendant nos. 1 and 2.

Shirala.
Date 28/07/2025

(V. A. Desai)
Civil Judge Jr. Dn. Shirala