

**Order below Exh. 1 in R.C.S. No.104/2025**

**( Sambhaji Patil Vs. Bhau Patil)**

**CNRMHSN14000550-2025**

On perusal of N Step in CIS system it reflects that, summons to defendant no. 1 and 2 (Exh. 6) and defendant no. 7 to 10 (Exh. 8 to 10) served in August 2025. However, they have not appeared in the case by filing V.P or application. Hence, suit to proceed ex-parte against defendant nos. 1, 2, 7 to 10.

Shirala.  
Date 19/09/2025

( V. A. Desai )  
Civil Judge Jr. Dn. Shirala