

Order below Exh.14 in R.C.S.No. 104/2025

Sambhaji Bapu Patil and others
Vs
Bhau Bapu Patil and others

Present application is filed by plaintiffs for passing temporary injunction against defendant nos. 1 and 2 by taking matter on the board. It is contention of plaintiffs that, defendant nos. 1 and 2 are obstructing to take grass from their land. Therefore they tried to filed complaint in the shirala police station but police didn't take any action. Hence, this application.

2. As the matter is taken on board today, there is no possibility of presence of other side. In such circumstances, before passing any order it is necessary to call say of defendant nos. 1 and 2. Hence, issue notices to defendant nos. 1 and 2 for filing say on present application. E.P and S.B allowed its prayed.

Shirala.
Date 15/12/2025

(V. A. Desai)
Civil Judge Jr. Dn. Shirala