

**Order below Exh.14 in R.C.S.No. 104/2025**  
**( Sambhaji Patil Vs. Bhau Patil )**  
**CNRMHSN14000550-2025**

Ld. Advocate for plaintiff present. Perused record. It reflects that, on 15/12/2025 plaintiff by taking matter on board filed temporary injunction application Exh. 14 against defendant no. 1 and 2. Notices issued to them. Accordingly, notice Exh.15 is served to defendant nos. 1 and 2. However, they remained absent. Hence, application to proceed ex-parte against defendant no. 1 and 2.

Shirala.  
Date 23/12/2025

( V. A. Desai )  
Civil Judge Jr. Dn. Shirala

## **CERTIFICATE**

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file order are same,  
word to word, as per the original order.

Name of the Stenographer	:	M. S. Gondkar
Court	:	C.J.J.D. & J.M.F.C., Shirala
Date	:	23/12/2025
Order signed by the		
Presiding Officer on	:	23/12/2025
Order uploaded on	:	24/12/2025